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Jaesal) aulal) Sl e 1.2

2016 s e (8 Ol 4 sl A Jaasall mdal) SLall land o gie 26
8 I d—ad Bl je albi ez 5ol dS W5 0.1 Jadal cla)
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Lz 50k /)¥526.9 A dead Gl HedlL i 0z 5 onle IS Y52 0.4
Jpsal) (bl Sl (83 glsall ciliasl) 2.2

Ol g A siall L) o€ 5 Gl (8 Jrasall canall S (e 5 ) sisall LS Cuadass)
G Blad) edlly 45 )8e 06,7 dsiy ol ol all 878 laay gl JBMA ddlizall juliad) (e

b 05l 12,169 () 2016 ol i el (8 33 shall Sl Gl
O (e JS (B oty psall (ansdall S e 8 shall ClaSl) (6) Jsadl peaiass s
: 2016 -2014 588l YA Guall gansiall L)Sy

(6) Jsx
2016 -2014 «cmall 9 LysSs Gl (b 83 shesall Jaal) (agdal) il jlacsd g cilsas
At Sl Jac gia 33, slecal) cilaasty
(Rzsel V) (obwall)

T siad U8 Al g PE g
16.3 145798 19891 37402 88505 2014
10.6 137597 19606 33141 84850 2015
14.3 14677 2121 4122 8434 2015 A%
13.4 12489 1661 3008 7730 s
13.1 12531 1346 3048 8137 ot
11.7 10982 1545 2839 6598
9.5 . 9242 1123 2364 5755
9.1 . 10134 1724 1777 6633
8.8 . 11146 1922 2271 6953
9.2 . 10408 1348 1998 7062
9.6 . 10598 1295 2450 6853
9.7 . 10574 1602 2915 6057
9.5 . 11218 1818 2706 6694
8.7 . 13598 2101 3553 7944
8.0 . 13047 2464 3338 7245 2016 A%
7.8 . 12169 1801 2998 7370 s

World Gas Intelligence o diliss slac ; juaal)

Cansal) Qﬁh&\ S claylg yiban 3.2

2016 =l sed A Gall 5 asiall LS 5 oLl () Wil @l jalaa il
5 ol Gla s Jaa) e 923,71 Aty (Y A el b Sl (e ) sale 2,809 s
9618.2 iy U jalle &5 0627 Ayl Ll ¢ el DA cpuall g A il Ly S

3.915 sa comall 5 A giadl Ly 5 il () el Jsall <l pola il 355 138

el A Jgall el s g (Alea) e 9032.2 4t Lay aablodl a5 sila
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Table No (1) A2 Js

2016-2015 * gl A Ja (& sual) Janall
Weekly Average Spot Prices of the OPEC Basket of Crudes®, 2015-2016

8 / Barrel- Jia s/ Y50

Month

Week

2015

gl

Month

Week

2015

July

1st Weel
2nd Week
3rd Week
4th Week

551
54.6
532
50.9

S

January

1st Weelk
2nd Week
3rd Week
4th Week

46.2
427
434
43.8

Aungust

1st Week
2nd Week
3rd Week
4th Week

47.7
47.2
449
41.8

February

1st Week
2nd Week
3rd Week
4th Week

513
536
56.6
549

September

1st Weel
2nd Weelk
3rd Week
4th Week

46.9
453
442
44.1

March

1st Weelk
2nd Weelk
3rd Week
4th Week

56.0
529
495
51.9

October

1st Week
2nd Weelk
3rd Week
4th Week

47.2
46.0
439
434

1st Week
2nd Weelk
3rd Week
4th Week

539
574
593
61.4

November

1st Week
2nd Week
3rd Week
4th Week

437
411
383
393

1st Week
2nd Week
3rd Week
4th Week

63.6
628
61.8
60.4

December

1st Week
2nd Week
3rd Week
4th Week

358
321
313
31.5

L i

_"_—-I_H-I

1st Weelk
2nd Week
3rd Week
4th Week

60.5
61.1
60.2
59.7

_"_—I_H-I

* The OPEC basket of crudes (effective June 16, 2003) is comprised of Algeria’s Saharan Blend,
Iraq's Basra Light, Kuwait Export. Libya's Es Sider, Qatar Marine, Saudi's Arabian Light, UAE's Murban,

Iran Heavy. Indonesia’s Minas, Nigeria's Bonny Light. and Venemela's Merey Effective 1 January and

mid of October 2007 _Angola’s Girassol and Ecuadorian Oriente crudes have been incorporated to become the 12th
and 13th crudes compnsing the new Opec Basket As of Jan 2009, the basket excludes the Indonesian crude. As of

Jan. 2016, the basket price includes the Indonesian crude.
Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Feports.
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Table No (2) a8, Jdsas
2016-2015 <yl Alod 4y 580 las¥
Spot Prices for the OPEC Basket of Crudes, 2015-2016
S / Barrel- Jta_n/ ¥ 50

2016 2105

26.5 44 4

July

Angust

September

October

MNowvember

Diecember

First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

Annual Average

s piad) Jacy giall

l\ﬂli_'_" _.J"_'-\_ri_a :ii'_‘-u_n_-ﬁ?l 3_;';‘";' :_;_j_! ;_le;_'“d:.i LTy | i;_,..‘ljl _H:-n_l-:é‘ﬁ” '-‘._u.:énlu: |m|
Source: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Eeports.
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Table No (3) a8, Jyis
2016-2014 <5 AY gt g1 g3l Llany g ol gl Aledd a6l e
Spot Prices for OPEC and Other Crudes, 2014-2016
S / Barrel- Jua / ¥ 5

e o . 5l bl ala
= B - e E

Al G| gl kR i
OPEC

Es Sider Murban Basra light Basket

Average 2014 98.4 99.3 94.4 96.2

Average 2015 53.9

Jamary 2015

February
March
April
May . . . 64.1

June . . . X . 61.7

July i ) 36.3

August . . . 472

September . . . . y ) 484

October . . . . 405

MNovember . X . i 453

December . 386

January 2016 315 . . . 313 264 265

February 303 ) : . 333 288 287

March ERN: 3835 352 . A . r 394 347 47
B i hadaazB ) 3 ) ol ) A il ) i i)

Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Eeports.
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Table No (4) af dsa
2016-2014 « AdBE Al (5l gl B Al cilaiiall Ay gl la Sl g gl Taoy glall
Average Monthly Market Spot Prices of Petroleum Products, 2014-2016
S/ Barrel- s/ ¥ 52
gkl ug LT
(28 % 1) (CusS Golalls 232 50 )| JGaall ouigstal
Fuel Oil Gasoil Premium Gasoline
(Sulfur 1%) (ppm Sulfur 50)
Singapore 88.3 113.7 110.9
Average 2014 Rotterdam 87.1 112.9 115.1 : 2014 sk b gia
Mediterranean 88.1 1133 110.6
US Gulf 20.3 111.4 118.9
Singapore 459 66.2 692
Average 2015 | Rotrerdam 40.2 66.0 75.5
Mediterranean 42.1 67.5 69.4
US Gulf 43.3 63.8 77.7
Singapore 549 721 T0.5
Eotterdam 47.1 75.0 737
Mediterranean 491 T6.3 683
US Gulf 53.7 73.5 75.6
722 738
71.8 77.6
73.4 734
68 8 T84
73.7 756
74.2 823
758 783
721 §7.2
798 837
792 87.7
81.0 8§29
77.5 96.3
767 84.0
76.4 Q3.7
78.2 86.2
725 1043
67.7 76.0
68.6 Q0.5
703 839
648 29.1
60.0 66.0
60.7 77.5
Mediterranean 622 703
US Guif 58.0 80.7
Singapore 4 609 652
Eotterdam - 61 4 70.7
Ddediterranean 63 3 63.0
US Gulf 58.3 658
60.7 63.4
592 66.7
61.3 59.0
582 633
58.7 591
57.1 653
57.3 588
543 61.0
48.0 55.6
457 588
46.4 51.8
429 56.6
37 4 503
38.1 534
39.5 47.0
37.1 51.2
40.1 443
40.4 495 A 2016 e
41.9 43.0
37.0 473

Singapore 51
Eotterdam 45
Mediterranean 47
US Gulf 51

Singapore 54.

o
\0

ERotterdam

[y

Dediterranean
US Gulf

[¥¥]

Singapore

May-15 Eotterdam

b [t

MMediterranean
US Gulf

Lh [Ln (L |Gy [Lh L

Lh

=1

Singapore

[}

Rotterdam

DMMediterranean
US Gulf

|l [Lh | Lh

b | = o
OO Oy |~ e (O [ [ = |k Oy [ |08 | O |k |60 | Oy WO | d= [t

Singapore

Eotterdam

MMediterranean
US Gulf

Singapore

Eotterdam

|

Singapore

Ll
[T )
O

Eotterdam

Mediterranean
US Gulf

[¥5]
Lh

Singapore

L
(=R
(SRR

ERotterdam

[¥5]
3]

Dediterranean
US Gulf

[N 153
s ¥3]
k|l e

Singapore

Eotterdam

Mediterranean
US Gulf

[l
Lh (L b2

U [io | [t [io |00 |ov [l |4

5,3

Singapore

Rotterdam

DMediterranean
US Gulf

[N S o T ]

Singapore

Eotterdam

[

MMediterranean
US Gulf

* S Gulf gasoil contains(.2% sulfur.

** Singapore fuel oil contains 2% sulfr.

Source: OPEC - Monthly Oil Market Report.

O (b [ = |l [ = [\

o |l

[




alaiy) 5 ylay)

cloacy) HUadl) g doallall (3 ) 8 A 5yl ol glal)

Table No (5) ad Jyi

2016-2014 il kil caud el Silaladl
Spot Crude Tanker Freight Rates, 2014-2016

Point on World Scale - odial! il o 2ai

J B giall sl
5 s, giall gl

[ B g (3 )
= oAl

[ B g (5l

Direction

Period

Med/Med***

Middle
East'West**

Middle
East/East®

slaTy)
5_ill

Average 2014

30

2014 sl b gia

Average 2015

38

2015 sl hegie

Febrmary 2015

36

2015 e

March

29

April

34

May

43

June

39

July

41

August

26

September

33

October

46

MNovember

113

38

December

120

Jamary 2016

102

2016 Hu

February

91

LR AL]
-

* Vessels of 230-280 thousand dwt.
** VWessels of 270-285 thousand dwt.
*®% Vessels of 80-85 thousand dwit.

Source: OPEC Monthly Cil Market Eeport, various issues.

S8 e sl 280 L 230 o e Fol i B ana
S e af 285 0 270 5t e ) A o *
Sl el 85 1 80 s L )y AB e

Lol 5 dalaial el e gl e dabisg abacts el
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Table No (6) 22, Jsia
2016-2014 «dubiill Glaiidl caud el lalall

Product Tanker Spot Freight Rates, 2014-2016

Point on World Scale - o=l pliall o dlan

[ Bau giall sl
* gl U - Jlad

J B giall jagdl
* b gall adll

[ e g1 G
% L“‘lﬂl

Direction

Period

Med/N-WE*

Med/Med*

Middle
East/East®

Average 2014

159

149

111

Average 2015

173

162

118

February 2015

174

164

108

March

190

180

128

April

212

202

114

May

152

142

121

June

200

190

141

July

213

203

165

August

134

124

150

September

147

137

106

October

138

127

80

Movember

135

125

83

December

151

141

101

January 2016

188

177

136

2016 Ao

February

156

146

104

vif g8
- e

* Vessels of 30-35 thousand dwt.
Source: OPEC Monthly Oil Market Report, various issues.

B gl il 35 0 30 o Le sl g ABAD pea
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Table No (7) a2 Js=a
2016-2014 3580 A il Jo ealladl oulkall
World Oil Demand, 2014-2016
Million b/d - »5dl /Jsa 2 o5l

2015

IIIQ IQ

PRI .
Pt ok .._ll_.nn,_;.ll

Arab Countries 7. . 7. 7.0

OAPEC - : : 6.1

Other Arab . . . 0.9 . . . oA A gl sl

OECD . . . Aaafill g 5 3luaiBY) o gladl) daBia

Al 1S3 5o

Worth America

- P :
AR el s s

Western Europe

Pacific

Developing Countries

Middle East & Asia

Africa X . . . . . 3.8

Latin America

6.4

6.6

6.7

6.6

China

10.7

10.8

11.1

10.5

FSU

4.4

4.6

4.3

4.6

i) A peal) AT

Eastern Europe

0.7

0.7

0.6

0.7

A ) gyl

World

93.1

93.0

92.0

92.0

91.4

adlall

- E el JEI()

_E.T'L.ﬁ-_'il- dpla _)_JL_JI_E:IJ 5..__'."'.;.:.’&7‘}"- 'E-_JI-_":;'I- 4'_1_‘; |_U1_'-- Bl i j.#_):rjl _JU‘.:-EI:}'I- dalnia :,J..'I.n.d.n.'“

* Estimates.
Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department and (il Industry Eeports.
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Table No (8) a2 Js
2016-2014 5480 A el Al g s Badill callall (X all
World Oil and NGL Supply, 2014-2016
Million bid - 5! /Jra s sils
2015 2014
Average VQ oIQ oQ Average

a1 A L (L W Janadl

Arab Countries 27. 27.7 27.8 Ny 5

OAPEC 26. 26. 26. 26.

Other Arab

OPEC:

Crude Qil

=l (AR g

NGLs + non-conventional oils 3 . 3 A 3 X X AadlEi e Loan |

e

OECD ; . . . . . . Fpalill g s dleaiBV o gladl) Aaliia

MNorth America 20. K 2 . 20. 21. . Al anlh 15 gl

Western Europe . . . . . . . Ay il Lag

Pacific

Developing Couniries

Middle East & Other Asia

Africa

Latin America

China

FSU

Eastern Europe

Processing Gains . : - : - - - 5T A6 g

World .7 . . . . . . adlet)

* Estimates. JERPSIRERTS
** Data of 2015 include Indonesia which resumption its full membership in december 2015. . 2015 Lrsews B BB ) alada®) cagle A Lad g2l Jada 2015 ale clilg(™)

Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department and Oil Industry Reports. Ggleadl Eeln, JW g ple g sl W 5 Gl L0 AT s e W A R SULE Ealana m jtuaall

24
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Table No (9) a2 Js=>
2016 52 A AlE A pallall hllll g g jaal
Global Oil Inventories, February 2016
( Month -End in Million bbl - _el 23 3 Jua 1 5100
2015 slud o8 sl 2015 ki 2016 xks o sl 2016 sl d
Change from February 2015 Feb-15 Change from January 2016 Feb-16
Americas 165 1454 5 1619 - oS o)
Crude : 601 14 675 REQT
Products 853 (9) 044 iglat Cilatia
Europe 918 4 1018 : gy
Crude 322 (1) 357 RERET
Products 596 5 661 lat il Ty
Pacific 392 423 s gilgd) bunall dlhis
Crude 3 173 198 REQRT
Products 6 219 ) 225 Al Clatia
Total OECD 2764 3060 * ageliall Jeall Alas)
Crude - 1096 1230 REQRT
Products 1668 1830 Alaai ity
Rest of the world 2484 2947 * allall g3 4y
Ol at Sea : 1034 1180 ol gia e L
World Commercial | 5248 6007 = gallall g ladll &g hall
Strategic Reserves 1846 1863 e tiuYl e
Total’ 8128 9050 == allall g 3aall  Tlaa)
1. Excludes CHl at Sea. Bl e o Lol JaZy ¥
2.includes Oil at Sea and strategic reserves. e A Al 5 2SEA e o Ll ey #
Source: Oil Market Intelligence March & April 2016 Oil Market Intelligence, March & April 2016 - el
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